NIANTIVINTLTUTEUNLTRENTEIATBUNA
CRMA Journal

YaasansasdyuuadlagIsnslafunanduuunuinanueiniugy
850 waz 1310 WluLAg
The Training Kits of 850 and 1310 Nanometer Optical

Transmission by Wavelength Division Multiplexing

aeon vuz sunsoul”
Captain Chana Jan-im!”
Wia 8ggna’
Vitawat Sittakul?

I nav3undmanssuiniihdaans daunisdnm I vguETaENs=9a90INA"
UATUIEIN 26001 szinalnel
"Electrical Communication Engineering, Academic Division, Chulachomkliao Royal Military
Academy, Nakhon Nayok 26001, Thailand
“nmdvunalulaiimnssudiannseind nensemalulagenaimnssy unianensemalulag
WIZADUNANTZUATINGD NN 10800 Lszinalng
2Electronics Engineering Technology., King Mongkut’s University of Technology
North Bangkok, Bangkok 10800, Thailand
*Corresponding Author. E-mail : Chana.ja@crma.ac.th
(Received: March 11, 2021, Revised: July 16, 2021, Accepted: August 19, 2021)
undnte : NUATelTgUszasdiednThynasansddynyauasineisnsiafmanduuuutsaiueady
850 uay 1310 wiluwns dsunounsdav 2 dhupeynasansdsdyIumauazlunulsENauNITeaes
Tudhuvesynadansdsdygramuadtigunsalmsfammanduuuntsaueninau (WDM) lunisiuuas

[ 1

dsdyanasiuloutithuas Tnefinierdsazfiaweslaleafinnuennau 850 uay 1310 uiluwns ugunsal
dvdyanashudilowininadaglivie single Mode Tdilnlnlalonfidugunsafludiuniasudya u s
WoildaiusslovidmiuiinnimaasaiieAnymdnmsinuresnisdommauasesnmsiaimdnduuy
wsarmemedu Meitetinui asnsoneaeduananifvesaweslelon Tnlnlalen uazndnnisvhauves
nsTaRmanduUUL A EIRaLlE TeiludunsadaRmanddaaa 850 waz 1310 wiluwns Senann
\wwaouUsEa 5-10 dBm QWﬂQWL%§GUISaSU8QLaL%6§ﬂ3Q 2 AueTAAY SuinanduanarugInansedis
Fulesidulont Famefiderihmsidensegunsaiiafmdnd (Mux) asatvniu eghdlsAnamaiinainiadon
fafloindamnuiianaiaanioy

@ 4

AANALY: MItaAMANGLUULUIANEIAAY, TaRwandds, Alafmandds, Audesidulon

U7 19 (2564) VOL.19 (2021) 4T



NIANTIVINTIIFEUULTRENTLIATBUNE
CRMA Journal

Abstract : The objective of this research is to create a demonstration set of light transmission using
850 and 1310 nm split-multiplexing method. There are 2 parts of the process: the optical signal
transmission demonstration kit and the experimental worksheet. The optical transmission demonstra-
tion kit uses the wavelength-division multiplexing device (WDM) to receive and transmit signals through
optical fiber. The transmitter uses a laser diode with wavelengths of 850 and 1310 nm as a device for
transmitting signals through optical fibers, using a single mode type, to a photodiode that is a device
in the receiver section. This research is therefore very useful for experiments in order to study the
principles of optical communication using a wavelength-division multiplexing device (WDM) method.
This research found that it is possible to carry out the experiment using properties of laser diodes,
photodiodes and the principle of wavelength-division multiplexing. However, the 850 and 1310 nm
signal de-multiplexing has an estimated displacement of 5-10 dBm from lasers of the two wavelengths’
threshold points arising from the signal through medium such as optical fiber coupler. This undesirable
behaviour was caused by the direct connection between the two multiplexing devices. However the

result is only a slight error.
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